City of Grass Valley 125 East Main Street Grass Valley, CA 95945

NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the City of Grass Valley City Council will hold a public hearing on July 25, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter described herein may be heard by the Council in the Council Chambers at 125 E Main St. Grass Valley, California, concerning:

- 1. Gather public feedback and guidance from the City Council regarding Fire and Vegetation Management, as well as placing a possible sales tax on the ballot in a Special Election.
- 2. Consider proposed water and sewer rate increases for the next five (5) years (Fiscal Years 2024 through 2028)

Information on this matter is available at Grass Valley City Hall (Phone 530-274-4350) during normal business hours.

The Council will consider at the public meeting statements and testimony submitted for or against this matter. The Council, thereafter, shall take whatever final action it determines necessary and appropriate on this matter.

If you challenge the Council's action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Dated: July 13, 2023 Issued:

Taylor Day, City Clerk

Publish Twice: July 18th, 2023 and July 21st, 2023